## 105000011854

	(Requesto	r's Name)	
	(Address)		
····-	(Address)		
	(City/State	/Zip/Phone	<del>; #</del> )
PICK-U	P 🔲	WAIT	MAIL
	(Business	Entity Nam	ne)
	(Documen	t Number)	
Certified Copies		Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filing C	Officer:	
		•	
lam <b>e</b> Lindabilit <b>y</b>			
icourou <b>t</b>	.~		
profes	- Offic	e Use Onl	у
escere y	gg Strik "Aller All Salenge Juger		
ATTER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	!	



000043724210

01/28/05--01029--003 \*\*130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Division of C				
SUBJECT:	<del></del>	Creations, LLC		
	(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.		
Please return all corre	spondence concerning this matte	er to the following:		
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ce Cohan-Austin	· · · · · ·	
	(	Name of Person)		
	Magical (	Cat Creations, LLC		
		Firm/Company)		
	Р	O Box 403132		
<del></del>	<del></del>	(Address)	<del></del>	
	Mian	ni, Fl 33140-1132		
		/State and Zip Code)		
For further informatio	n concerning this matter, please	call:		
Florence Cohan-Au		at ( 305 ) 981-0360		
(Nar	ne of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:			
□ \$125.00 Filing Fed	2 \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S160.00Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	-
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section		MAILING A Registration S		
Divi 409	sion of Corporations E. Gaines Street ahassee, Florida 32399	Division of C P.O. Box 632	orporations 🚉 🕟	D

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Magica	l Cat Creations, LLC
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street addres	ss of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
666 NE 125 Street, Suite 240	P O Box 403132
N Miami, FL 33161	Miami, FL 33140-132
The name and the Florida street addre	Judd Aronowitz, Esq.
	Name
15	70 Madruga Ave, Suite 311
Flori	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	ral Gables, FL 33146  City, State, and Zip
liability company at the place designed registered agent and agree to act in the statutes relating to the proper and accept the obligations of my position.  Register	ent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited gnated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as his capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all amplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and fon as regimered agent as provided for in Chapter 60% F.S  HAVSSEL ARY OF STATE 22.  CONTINUED)  Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Mana; "MGRM" = Man		Name and Address:			
MGR		Victor Austin			
WOR		PO Box 403132			
		Miami, FL 33140-1132			
MGR		Florence Cohan-Austin			
·	<del></del>	P O Box 403132		_	
		Miami, FL 33140-1132		<u> </u>	
	<del></del>				
			<del>.</del>		
	<del></del>			<del></del>	
				_	
(Use attachment	• /				
NOTE: An add	litional article must be	added if an effective date is reques	ited.		
REQUIRED SI	GNATURE:				
	V-KA				
	Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a memb	er.		
	(In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated herei	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution is an affirmation under the penalties of perjuin are true.)	iry A	·	
	Victo	or Kenneth Austin	EE	2005	
		or printed name of signee	- AR	NAC	-
975+14 am			SS		(† Paris
Filing Fees:			ĔŶ	28	) , see
\$125.00 Filing I	Fee for Articles of Organiza	tion and Designation	구.	Ū	
of Reg	istered Agent	Ž	U.3		
	ed Copy (Optional)			Š	
\$ 5.00 Certific	ate of Status (Optional)		$\supset m$	$\sim$	